
 

SELF-EVALUATION BOARD 

 

 
MINISTER: Prof. Sultan AYAZ ALKAYA 

COORDINATORS: Assoc. Dr. Sengul YAMAN SÖZBİR 

Asst. Prof. Özlem CANBOLAT 

STUDY GROUPS 
 

 
 

TS.1. PROGRAM OBJECTIVES STUDY GROUP Head of Commission: Prof. Ebru KILIÇARSLAN TÖRÜNER 

Members: 

Res. Assist. PhD. Çiğdem SARI ÖZTÜRK 

Res. Assist. Sümeyye YILDIZ 

Res. Assist. Nihal YILDIZ EMRE 

Res. Assist. Merve IŞIK 

Res. Assist. Neslihan KÖSE 

Res. Assist. Sümeyra YILMAZ 

Res. Assist. Şeyma Nur HEPOKUR  

Students 

Kübra ALAN (2. Grade) 

Şevval Müzeyyen ÇAKMAK (4. Grade) 



 
TS.2. PROGRAM OUTPUTS STUDY GROUP Head of Commission: Prof. Satı DEMİR 

Members: 

Res. Assist. PhD. Elif SÖZERİ ÖZTÜRK 

Res. Assist. PhD. Feride ERCAN 

Res. Assist. PhD. Sıdıka PELİT AKSU 

Res. Assist. Mukaddes BAŞKAYA 

Res. Assist. Elif ALTUN 

Res. Assist. Özlem KARA 

Res. Assist. Hazal ÖZDEMİR KOYU 

Students 

Merve ALTIPARMAK (4. Grade)  

Ayşegül BAYUT (3. Grade) 

TS.3. EDUCATION PROGRAM STUDY GROUP Head of Commission: Prof. Hülya BULUT  

Head of Commission: Prof. Nurcan ÇALIŞKAN  

Members: 

Asst. Prof. Zühal ERDOĞAN 

 Res. Assist. PhD. Nevra KALKAN 

Res. Assist. Birgül ERDOĞAN 

Res. Assist. Gizem ÇAKIR 



 
 Res. Assist. Burcu OPAK YÜCEL 

Res. Assist. Burçin IRMAK 

Res. Assist. Sinan AYDOĞAN  

Res. Assist. Eda ŞİMŞEK ŞAHİN 

Res. Assist. Mukaddes BAŞKAYA  

Students 

Büşra AKBUĞA (1. Grade)   

Murat IRMAK (2. Grade) 

Türkmen Kübra YILDIZ (3. Grade)       

Özlem Nida GENÇ (4. Grade) 

TS.4. STUDENTS STUDY GROUP Head of Commission: Asst. Prof. Özlem CANBOLAT 

 Lecturer Merve IŞIK 

Res. Assist. Özlem KARA 

Res. Assist. Emine GÜNEŞ ŞAN 

Res. Assist. Aysun ERDAL 

Res. Assist. Özlem TİKİT 

Res. Assist. Sümeyra YILMAZ 

Students 

Muhammed Mikail YAMAN (1. Grade)  

 



 
 Dilruba KOLIKOĞLU (2nd Grade) 

 Nur Seda RAMAZAN (3rd Grade) 

Nuray UNGEVER (4th Grade) 

TS.5. TEACHING ELEMENTS STUDY 

GROUP 

Head of Commission: Prof. Naile BİLGİLİ 

                    Members: 

 

 Lecturer Dr. Mehtap UZUN AKSOY 

 Lecturer İnci MERCAN ANNAK 

 Res. Assist. Didar KARAKAŞ İNCE 

 Res. Assist. Aliye DOĞAN GANGAL 

 Res. Assist. Keziban ÖZTÜRK 

 Res. Assist. Serap ALKAŞ 

TS.6. EDUCATION MANAGEMENT STUDY 

GROUP 

Head of Commission:  Prof. Yeter KİTİŞ 

Head of Commission:  Prof. Ayten ŞENTÜRK ERENEL 

                 Members: 

Lecturer Fatma Betül ÖZ 

Res. Assist. Rukiye ÇELİK 

 Res. Assist. Canan UÇAKÇI ASALIOĞLU 

Res. Assist. Gülcan EYÜBOĞLU      

Students: 

Aslınur TEZEL (3. Grade) 



 
 Zeynep ARSLAN (4. Grade) 

TS.7. PHYSICALLY LOWER STRUCTURE STUDY 

GROUP 

Head of Commission:  Prof. Zehra GÖÇMEN BAYKARA 

Head of Commission: Prof. Ülkü POLAT 

Members: 

 Res. Assist. PhD. Tuğba KARATAŞ 

 Res. Assist. PhD. Evrim EYİKARA  

Res. Assist. Edanur ÇAK ÜÇLER 

Students 

Bensu Binnaz BAYRAMİÇ (2. Grade)   

Fatmanur TEMURCAN (3. Grade)  

Halil ÇENET (4. Grade) 

 

Administrative Staff 

TS.8. CONTINUALLY 

IMPROVEMENT STUDY 

GROUP 

Head of Commission: Prof. Naime ALTAY 

Administrative Staff 

Members: 

Res. Assist. Merve IŞIK 

Res. Assist. PhD. Sıdıka PELİT AKSU 

 Res. Assist. PhD. Evrim EYİKARA 



 
 Lecturer Fatma Betül ÖZ 

Res. Assist. Burcu OPAK YÜCEL 

Res. Assist. Burçin IRMAK 

Res. Assist. Aysun ERDAL 

 Res. Assist. Aliye DOĞAN GANGAL 

REPORT CREATE Head of Commission: Asst. Prof. Özlem CANBOLAT  

Res. Assist. Özlem TİKİT 

Res. Assist. Didar KARAKAŞ İNCE 

Res. Assist. Eda ŞİMŞEK ŞAHİN 

REPORT READ Head of Commission: Prof. Sultan AYAZ ALKAYA  

 Prof. Hülya BULUT 

Prof. Naime ALTAY  

Assoc. Dr. Sevil GÜLER 

Assoc. Dr. Şengül YAMAN SÖZBİR 

Asst. Prof. Özlem CANBOLAT 

 


